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County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us> 

Item #20 BOS Public Comment 

Colleen Hearn <ccocpfounder@gmail.com> Tue, Nov 16, 2021 at 8:55 AM 
To: County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us> 
Cc: BOS Two <bostwo@edcgov.us> 

Dear Board Members, 

I oppose the delegation of signature authority to the HHSA Director on this agenda item. This is a critically important 
matter and the final authority should be from the Board of Supervisors. HHSA Director should not have the authority to 
execute any grant agreement without the oversight of the Board or input from the public. 

"4) Delegate authority to the HHSA Director to accept funding and execute any grant agreement for HHAP 
Program Round 3, if awarded, with a term to be determined, including any extension(s) or amendment(s) thereto, 
contingent upon County Counsel and Risk Management Approval; 5) Authorize the HHSA Director to submit a letter of 
support on behalf' 

Colleen Hearn, CCOCP 
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County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us> 

Joe Harn <joe.harn@edcgov.us> Tue, Nov 16, 2021 at 6:31 AM 
To: John Hidahl <john.hidahl@edcgov.us>, Sue Novasel <sue.novasel@edcgov.us>, George Turnboo 
<george.turnboo@edcgov.us>, Lori Parlin <lori.parlin@edcgov.us>, Wendy Thomas <wendy.thomas@edcgov.us> 
Cc: Donald Ashton <don.ashton@edcgov.us>, County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us>, David 
Livingston <david.livingston@edcgov.us>, Don Semon <don.semon@edcgov.us>, Paula Frantz <paula.frantz@edcgov.us> 

Dear Board Members, 

I oppose the delegation of signature authority to the HHSA Director on this agenda item. This is an important matter and 
the final documents should come back to the Board of Supervisors for approval. 

Joe Harn 
Auditor-Controller 
El Dorado County 
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BOS Agenda 11-16-2021 Item #45 Pollock Pines Property Purchase 

Joe Harn <joe.harn@edcgov.us> Tue, Nov 16, 2021 at 7:38 AM 
To: John Hidahl <john.hidahl@edcgov.us>, Sue Novasel <sue.novasel@edcgov.us>, George Turn boo 
<george.turnboo@edcgov.us>, Lori Parlin <lori.parlin@edcgov.us>, Wendy Thomas <wendy.thomas@edcgov.us>, Tim 
Cordero <corderot@eldofire.com> 
Cc: Donald Ashton <don.ashton@edcgov.us>, County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us>, David 
Livingston <david.livingston@edcgov.us>, Don Semon <don.semon@edcgov.us>, Paula Frantz <paula.frantz@edcgov.us> 

Dear Board Members, 

This item should be continued. A public hearing should be held in Pollock Pines so that residents have an opportunity to 
weigh in on the intended use. Further, the Board of Directors of the local Fire Protection District (County Fire) should be 
briefed on the intended County use of this property so that County Fire can analyze the impacts to the vital services that 
they provide. 

Joe Harn 
Auditor-Controller 
El Dorado County 
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